Decree of the President of the Arab Republic of Egypt Number 553 for 2017

The President of the Republic

Upon review of the Constitution;

And the judicial authorities law promulgated by law number 46 for the year 1972;

And the law organizing universities promulgated by law number 49 for the year 1972;

And law number 63 for the year 2014 on the income ceiling for employees of state agencies;

And law 198 for the year 2017 on the National Election Authority;

And Presidential decree number 503 for the year 2017 establishing the Board of Directors of the National Election Authority;

And the approval of the Board of Directors of the National Election Authority in its session held on 16/10/2017

Has decided

(Article 1)

The permanent Executive Body of the National Election Authority shall be composed of the following names, for a period of four years:

(Article 2)

A decree by the Board of Directors of the National Election Authority shall determine the salaries and allowances of the Executive Director of the Body and his Deputies.

In all cases, the total amount earned by the Executive Director or his Deputies from the Authority's budget-under any title- shall not exceed the ceiling of wages.

(Article 3)

This decree shall be published in the official gazette.

Issued at the Presidency of the Republic on 15 Saffar 1439 A.H.

(4 November, 2017 A.D.)

Abdel Fattah Al Sisi